HEALTH HEALTH WAS THE THE THE HEALTH HEAL

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

PRA/REVO2

101567645

₹M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

**SONLY** 

12.15.00

Docket No.: 9689

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **METFOILS AB** Name: FOIL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT **CORPORATION** 88 US Highway 130 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger City: Bordentown State/Prov.: NJ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 08505 Country: USA Other Execution Date: October 11, 2000 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 5,617,629 April 8, 1997 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,705 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: NY 19-1013/SSMP ZIP: 11530 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/02/2001 DNGUYEN 00000287 5617629 40.00 DP <sup>1</sup>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **December 13, 2000** Edward W. Grolz Signature Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0719

## **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE SE PRESENTS, that on this date METFOILS AB, a Swedish Corporation, having a place of business at Perstorp, Sweden ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration to it duly paid by FOIL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <a href="New Jersey">New Jersey</a>, having a place of business at 88 US Highway 130, Bordentown, New Jersey, 08505, United States of America ("Assignee"), has sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees:

The entire right, title and interest it has in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 5,617,629 issued April 8, 1997

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed on \_\_October 11, 2000\_\_\_\_.

**METFOILS AB** 

Name Typewritten:

Bernt Ekström

Title:

Président

PATENT RECORDED: 12/15/2000 REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0720